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SURVEY ON HOUSING BY NATIONAL HOUSING BANK
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Housing Bank has made any survey regarding the shortage of houses in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a)&(b): The National Housing Bank (NHB) has reported that it has not conducted any survey to estimate the housing shortage in the country.
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